

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL)
NO. 1865 of 2026**

=====

MUNAF @ BHURO S/O KASAMBHAI JUMABHAI JINDANI THRO
KASAMBHAI JUMABHAI JINDANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR LAXMANSINH M ZALA(5787) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS.C.M.SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

**Date : 03/07/2026
ORAL ORDER**

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms. C.M.Shah for the
respondent – State requests for a short accommodation to keep the
Investigation Officer present before this Court on the next date of
hearing.

List on 09-07-2026.

VISHAL MISHRA

(S. V. PINTO,J)