

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO.
1865 of 2026**

=====

MUNAF @ BHURO S/O KASAMBHAI JUMABHAI JINDANI THRO KASAMBHAI
JUMABHAI JINDANI

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR LAXMANSINH M ZALA(5787) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS CM SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 07/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. L.M.Zala for the applicant and learned APP Ms.C.M.Shah for the respondent – State.

2. Learned APP Ms.C.M.Shah submits that the proceedings under Section 15 have been initiated and the applicant has been duly filed and the matter listed before the Juvenile Justice Board on 07.08.2026. Learned APP placed a report of Police Inspector Morbi City 'A' Division Police Station along with copy of application submitted before the Juvenile Justice Board which is taken on record.

3. Learned advocate Mr. Zala for the applicant submits that the parents of the child in conflict with law had voluntarily remained present before the Juvenile Justice Board on 06.08.2026 and had fully cooperated with the issues in question.

4. List the matter on 08.08.2026.

F.S. KAZI

(S. V. PINTO,J)